PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Craig A. Jensen				04/29/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Schafer Systems Inc.						
Street Address:	1000 Flag Road						
City:	Adair						
State/Country:	IOWA						
Postal Code:	50002						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		L,		
Application Number: 293		29338	8184				
Application Number: 29338184 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (515)242-2488							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8 Phone: 515-242-2400							
Phone: 515-242-2400							
Email:	rjohnson@brownwinick.com						
Address Line 1: 666 Grand Ave Suite 2000 Address Line 2: Ruan Center							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Ruan Center Des Moines, IOWA 50309						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			14561/0058				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			G. Brian Pingel				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Craig Jensen Assignment#page1.tif source=Craig Jensen Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Craig A. Jensen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 35220 Nome Court, De Soto, Iowa 50069 in the County of Dallas, and the State of Iowa, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent and the invention covered thereby:

Invention	Appln. No.	Filing Date
Dispenser For Lottery Playing Card Packages	29/338,184	June 5, 2009

WHEREAS, Schafer Systems Inc., a company of the State of Iowa, having its principal offices at 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa 50002, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Craig A. Jensen hereby assigns to Schafer Systems Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

<u>Jensen</u> Asr-10 Craiā A

Date

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF ADAIR

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared Craig A.Jensen, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed.

) ss:

by aubre E

M:\G to L\Johnson, Roberta\RKJ2\PT\Design Assignment with Appln. No. Owner Rev. 4-21-10.doc

PATENT REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 05/04/2010